



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/09/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-1H8114

04/09/2025

Project ID: 0522000069

SAN BENITO COUNTY ABOUT 32 MILES SOUTH OF HOLLISTER
FROM 0.8 MILE NORTH OF SAN BENITO LATERAL TO 2.0 MILES
SOUTH OF ROUTE 146

Contract Code: D

Location: 05-SBt-25-18.8/19.2

Number of Items: 22

Planting mitigation.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 810 Overrun/Underrun: -\$154,590.00

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$536,265.00 % Over/Under Est: -28.83%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$381,675.00	VC1800002414	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC. 21161 LYONS BALD MOUNTAIN ROAD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 01024425 Phone (209) 743-4911 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$457,170.00	VC0000106209	EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC. 26945 COUNTY ROAD 97D DAVIS CA 95616	CSLB# 00811554 Phone (530) 400-3943 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$489,925.00	VC1200002869	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUR STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00962905 Phone (415) 453-4675 Fax (415) 453-2978 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$624,885.50	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	CSLB# 00492862 Phone (714) 939-6600 Fax (714) 935-1199 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	500.00	30,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0006	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	60.0	100.00	6,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0010	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	270.0	10.00	2,700.00
0011	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0012	017338	LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	35.0	700.00	24,500.00
0013	200123	CULTIVATION	SQYD	580.0	20.00	11,600.00
0014	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	66.0	75.00	4,950.00
0015	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	170.0	2.00	340.00
0016	204009	PLANT (GROUP I)	EA	170.0	40.00	6,800.00
0017	204097	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (MINIMUM BID)	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0018	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	51.0	75.00	3,825.00
0019	017339	TREE SHELTER	EA	170.0	50.00	8,500.00
0020	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0021	037655	COMPOST BERM	LF	5,660.0	6.00	33,960.00
0022	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
Bid Amount:					\$381,675.00	

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	250.00	15,000.00	500.00	30,000.00	250.00	15,000.00
0003	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0004	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
0005	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
0006	200.00	12,000.00	125.00	7,500.00	220.00	13,200.00
0007	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0008	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0009	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
0010	10.00	2,700.00	5.00	1,350.00	8.00	2,160.00
0011	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0012	300.00	10,500.00	750.00	26,250.00	700.00	24,500.00
0013	10.00	5,800.00	4.00	2,320.00	20.00	11,600.00
0014	70.00	4,620.00	45.00	2,970.00	275.00	18,150.00
0015	1.00	170.00	2.00	340.00	0.15	25.50
0016	70.00	11,900.00	100.00	17,000.00	150.00	25,500.00
0017	180,000.00	180,000.00	199,115.00	199,115.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0018	80.00	4,080.00	50.00	2,550.00	150.00	7,650.00
0019	30.00	5,100.00	30.00	5,100.00	150.00	25,500.00
0020	40,000.00	40,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	192,000.00	192,000.00
0021	5.00	28,300.00	0.50	2,830.00	10.00	56,600.00
0022	40,000.00	40,000.00	48,900.00	48,900.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$457,170.00		\$489,925.00		\$624,885.50

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	OBS ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1006244	ITEM 11 (100%)
	OBS ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1006244	ITEM 17 (100%)
	OBS ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1006244	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	OBS ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1006244	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (MINIMUM BID)
	SSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	1048484	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS